

ADSL 1
04.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 23190 of 2025

Benimadhab Construction Private Limited & Anr.

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick
Mr. Sourjya Das

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Pratik Acharjee

...for R.B.I.

Ms. Saubrita B. Chatterjee

...for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

1. As per the submission made by the learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on December 11, 2025 under the heading "Urgent Motion".
3. In the meantime the Court hope and trust that the authorities will not take any steps under the SARFAESI Act, 2002.

(Krishna Rao, J.)