

11.12.2025
Court No.25
D/L No.16
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 23190 of 2025

**Benimadhab Construction Private
Limited & Anr.
Versus
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.**

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Ms. Manjuri Ghosh
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick
Mr. Sourjya Das

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Pratk Acharjee

...for the Respondent No.1

Ms. Soni Ojha
Ms. Sambrita B. Chatterjee

...for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3

1. Learned counsel for the parties have argued the matter at length. Learned counsel for the bank prays for time to file supplementary affidavit disclosing the statement of the amount showing the payment made by the petitioners since the date of renewal till 28th January, 2025.
2. Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within a week after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. Let the matter appear on 22nd December, 2025 under the same heading.

4. In the mean time, this Court hope and trust that the bank will not initiate any SARFAESI proceeding against the petitioners.

(Krishna Rao, J.)