

22.12.2025
Sl. No.53
tkm

W.P.A. 23190 of 2025

Benimadhab Construction Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
-Vs-
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
Mr. Sourjya Das
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick
... .. for the petitioners
Ms. Soni Ojha
Ms. S B Chatterjee
... .. for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A Sardar
Mr. Pratik Acharjee
... for respondent no. 1

1. As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, interim order is extended till 22nd January 2026 or until further orders whoever is earlier.

2. List the matter under the same heading on 09.01.2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)