

30.01.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.35
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 23190 of 2025

**Benimadhab Construction Private Limited
& Anr.
Versus
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.**

Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick
Mr. Sourjya Das

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Pratk Acharjee

...for the RBI

Ms. Sambrita B. Chatterjee

...for the Respondent Nos. 2-3

1. Learned counsel for the bank submits that she has not received instruction and prays for two week's time.
2. As per request made on behalf of the bank, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 20th February, 2026 under the same heading.
4. Though the interim order is till 10th February, 2026, the same is extended till 24th February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Krishna Rao, J.)