

S/L 17
20.04.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 23190 of 2025

**Benimadhab Construction Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.**

*Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
Mr. Sourjyo Das
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick*

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Partha Acharjee*

...for R.B.I.

Ms. Soni Ojha

...for the respondent Bank.

1. As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on June 29, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matters**”.
3. The interim order is extended till July 2, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)