

S/L 36
29.06.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 23190 of 2025
Benimadhab Construction Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
Mr. Sourjyo Das
Ms. Poulami Bhowmick

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Partha Acharjee

...for R.B.I.

Ms. Soni Ojha
Ms. Sambrita B. Chatterjee

...for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Bank has filed the supplementary affidavit after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed the reply to the supplementary affidavit. Let the same be kept with the record.
3. Thought the matter is specially fixed today at 2.00 p.m. but due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the interim order is till July 2, 2026 and he submits that if this Court fixes another date, the interim order can be extended.
5. In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on July 27, 2026 at 12.00 noon.
6. The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(Krishna Rao, J.)